PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Copy for:		RESOLUTION NO. 2010
Orig. and Copy to Secretary		UTILITIES DIVISION
Director	RESOLUTION	SECTION: Slectric DATE: November 5, 1956
Numerical File		
Alphabetical FileAccounting Officer		

SUBJECT: Permission to Occupy Both Sides of a Thoroughfare with Class "H" Lines

WHEREAS: PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY has by letter dated October 22, 1956, requested permission to continue to occupy with Class "H" lines both sides of the following thoroughfares located near Corcoran in Kings County: 6th Avenue from Kensas to Mevade Avenue, Nevada Avenue from 6th Avenue to 52 Avenue and 52 Avenue from Nevada Avenue to Grange Avenue, a total distance of 37,507 feet

WHIREAS: In the absence of such permission this occupancy would constitute a violation of Mule 31.3 of General Order No. 95, and

WHEREAS: The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company, and the Central California Telephone Company, by letters dated September 27, and September 28, 1956, respectively, indicated approval of continuation of such occupations

IT IS HEARIN CHORRED that permission be granted to Pacific Gas and Electric Company to continue to occupy with Class "H" circuits both sides of the following thoroughfares located near Corcoren in Kings County: 6th Avenue from Kansas to Nevada Avenue, Nevada Avenue from 6th Avenue to 52 Avenue and 52 Avenue from Mevada Avenue to Orange Avenue, a total distance of approximately 37,507 feet. The construction is shown on Local Estimate Plan Map Drawing No. IC-9034 submitted with its request of October 22, 1956.

The Secretary is hereby directed to cause appropriate notice to be given the Pacific Gas and Alectric Company of the granting of this authorization.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a regular session of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, held on the 5th day of November, 1956, the following

mmissioners voting favorably thereon:
PETER E. MITCHELL RAY E. UNTEREINER MATTHEW J. DOOLI REX HARDY

1-14-A